Miami County, KS
Well: Poss #38
Lease Owner: RT

Town Oilfield Service, Inc.

(913) 837-8400

Commenced Spudding:

9/4/2013

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
19 soil-clay 19
74 shale 93
32 lime 125
11 shale 136
2 lime 138
3 shale 141
2 lime 143
45 shale 188
12 lime 200
7 shale 207
35 lime 242
7 shale 249
24 lime 273
4 shale 277
4 lime 281
3 shale 284
9 lime 293
4 shale 297
6 sand 303
28 shale 331
5 sand 336
97 sandy shale 433
6 sand 439
5 sandy shale 444
17 shale 461
2 lime 463
4 shale 467
3 lime 469
3 shale 472
9 lime 481
7 shale 488
7 sand 495
3 sandy shale 498
13 shale 511
12 sand 523
4 sandy shale 527
6 sand 533
3 sandy shale 536
11 shale 547
2 lime 549




Miami County, KS
Well! Poss #38
Lease Owner: RT

Town Oilfield Service, Inc.

(913) 837-8400

Commenced Spudding:
9/4/2013

2 shale 551
1 lime 552
5 shale 557
3 lime 560
21 shale 581
10 lime 591
20 shale 611
2 lime 613
2 shale 615
2 coal 617
6 shale 623
3 lime 626
48 shale 674
4 sand 678
18 core 696
31 shale 727
11 broken sand 738
22 sandy shale 760




CORE

5 sand 683
6 broken sand 689
1 sand 690
2 broken sand 692
2 sandy shale 694
2 shale 696




Shoﬁ Cuts

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D’x.14xh Log Boo k

D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet. | Well No.___ 35

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

Farm Pa [

HP equals BPH x PSI| x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour o M\ e ~Ces
PSI - pounds square inch (State) (County)
TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES Ny NS e

* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave (Section) (Township) (Range)

* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave

SPM - Strokes per minute S S N A Ve
RPM - Engine Speed (Well Owner)

R - Gear Box Ratio

*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR

d - SPMxRxD over RPM Town Oilfield
SPM - RPMXD over RxD Serwces, Inc.

R - RPMXD over SPMxD | 1207 N. 1st East
BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + Qicdy | LOUiSbUI’g, KS 66053
' 913-710-5400

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS
. = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP
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LOCATION O ¥ fezces G

*‘*G o?@ﬁ ”’] TicKeT NumBer__ 42448

o FOREMAN i
PO Box 884, Chanute, kS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-8210 or B00-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # — WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COpNTY
i IG5 Poss ¥#OP D < O
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MAILING ADDRESS 6 M
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| acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended In writing on the front of the form or In the customer's
account records, st aur office, and conditions of service on theg_ll)‘ack of this form are In effect for services ldentified on this fo;



